Limited Access Scallop Sub-ACL Report run on: March 14, 2013
For data reported through: March 13, 2013

Quota period: 2012
Quota period dates: 03/01/12 to 02/28/13
Meat pounds Percent of
Nantucket Hudson Cumulative sub-ACL
Closed Area |l | Closed Arealll | Lightship Canyon Delmarva | Monthly total total (58,503,960 |b)

March-12 1,722,930 - - - 3,583,765 48,261 5,354,956 5,354,956 9.2

April-12 3,369,443 - - - 2,401,361 102,933 5,873,737 11,228,693 19.2

May-12 6,694,534 - - - 1,153,066 45,031 7,892,631 19,121,324 32.7

June-12 5,728,220 666,499 1,023,831 268,991 494,672 0 8,182,213 27,303,537 46.7

July-12 2,713,656 1,527,311 1,349,106 724,305 259,344 - 6,573,722 33,877,259 57.9

August-12 3,156,406 687,606 904,681 538,940 241,610 - 5,529,243 39,406,502 67.4

September-12 1,344,456 803,598 768,062 251,254 241,530 - 3,408,900 42,815,402 73.2

October-12 1,059,226 791,182 630,566 277,886 77,401 - 2,836,261 45,651,663 78.0

November-12 293,185 333,661 333,961 299,289 66,472 - 1,326,568 46,978,231 80.3

December-12 798,865 92,441 355,128 419,244 97,558 - 1,763,236 48,741,467 83.3

January-13 633,167 81,939 142,397 276,260 135,068 - 1,268,831 50,010,298 85.5

February-13 732,602 - - - 65,962 - 798,564 50,808,862 86.8

Total 28,246,690 4,984,237 5,507,732 3,056,169 8,817,809 196,225 50,808,862
Area TAC 40,845,960 5,886,000* 5,886,000 2,943,000 8,829,000 -
Percent of

area TAC 69.2 84.7 93.6 103.8 99.9 -

*0On June 13, 2012, NMFS closed the Delmarva Access Area to scallop fishing and transferred the unused 2012 full-time
scallop trips originally allocated to Delmarva to Closed Area I. For more information on this transfer click here
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4 v, These data are the best available to NOAA's National Marine Fishery Service (NMFS) when this report was compiled. Data

H 1* NOAA for this report are supplied to NMFS from vessels via Vessel Trip Reporting and the Vessel Monitoring System, and dealers

2 i FlSH ER'ES via Dealer Electronic Reporting. Data may be preliminary. Discrepancies with previous reports are due to corrections made to
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the database.
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http://www.greateratlantic.fisheries.noaa.gov/nero/nr/nrdoc/12/12ScalEA2012DMVClosurePHL.pdf

